HARBOR DOCKING TOWAGE TARIFF
AND Towing Co. ' Effective May 1, 2012

 ZONECHARGES
-7 “{Includes One Docking or Undocking Only) : :
Intracoastal  Industrial Clifton Rose City Conaoco /

Canal Canal Ridge Bluff PPG Dock Waestlake
INTRACOASTAL CANAL $2,545 $3,623 54,104 $4,471 54,471 54,644
INDUSTRIAL CANAL 52,545 54,104 $4,471 54,644 54,644 55,060
CLIFTON RIDGE $3,623 $4,104 $2,796 $3,514 $3,514 $4,111
ROSE BLUFF 54,104 54,471 $2,796 52,789 52,789 $3,034
PPG 54,471 54,644 $3,514 $2,789 52,789 52,789
CITY DOCK $4,471 54,644 $3,514 52,789 $2,789 52,789
CONOCO f WESTLAKE 54,644 $5,060 $4,111 53,034 $2,789 $2,789
Docking / Undocking $1,769 Anchorage Zone
Shifting Berth to Berth in Same Zone 51,855 #i Woestlake Zone
Shifting Berth to Anchor in Same Zone $2,336 #2 City Dock Zone
Undock Clifton Ridge, Turn Venco 52,796 #3 Westlake Zone
Undock Clifton Ridge, Turn A-4, Assist Clifton Ridge $4,191 ] #4 Rose Bluff Zone
LNG Terminal Services Tariff upon Request #5 Industrial Canal Zone
Dead Ship Tariff plus 35% #6 Westlake Zone
Work below the Intracoastal Canal Hourly Rates apply

Rates: Rates shown in this tariff are for a single conventional tug docking or undocking only.

Overtime: Services performed between 7:00 pm and 7:00 am will incur an additional charge of 35% of the tariff rate.
Overtime charges are applicable when service either commences or completes in an overtime hour. In addition, overtime
services will be charged all day Saturday, Sunday and Holidays.

Holidays: New Years Day, MLK Birthday, Presidents Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day,
Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

Hourly Rate: A rate of $863 per hour or fraction thereof per tug will be charged. The hourly rate will commence upen the
tug leaving its berth and terminate upon the tug’s return to its berth. Hourly rate is not subject to discount.

Escorting: Should vessels require escorting below the intracoastal Canal, the hourly rate would apply. For arriving vessels,
time will commence upon the tug leaving its berth and terminate when the tug escort reaches the Intracoastal Canal after
which, the prevailing tariff will apply. For sailing vessels, the prevailing tariff will apply until the tug escort passes the
Intracoastal Canal; time will then commence and count until the tug returns to its berth.

Tractor Tug Rate: When a tractor tug is used, all applicable rates will be increased by 50%.
Fuel Surcharge: All charges are subject to prevailing fuel surcharge. Fuel surcharge is not subject to discount.
Notice: Notice is required a minimum of 4 hours prior to arrival and 2 hours prior to sailing to ensure service.

Waiting Time: One hour waiting time is free after which a fee of $863 per hour or fraction thereof per tug will be charged
to a vessel..

Cancelled Sailing: When a tug is ordered and then cancelled, a fee of $863 per hour or fraction thereof will be charged basis
the time the tug leaves its berth until it returns to its berth.

Security Charge: A fee of $86 will be applied to each invoice to cover ISPS, US Government and other security
requirements.

Emergency Towage, Vessels Aground or in Distress: The terms of this agreement do not apply to vessels aground or in
distress. Such services will be performed under our Emergency Services Contract. Rates quoted on request.




